

RFP 320-020322CC - FALLS ROAD STRUCTURE RENOVATION

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING: 6/30/2022

2:00 P.M.

COMPANY NAME				H.G. Reynolds Co., Inc.	
HUB CERTIFIED/MWBE					
BID BOND				Yes	
LOCATION				Henderson, NC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
C.1	Rout and Seal Floor Cracks	LF	700	\$ 13.90	\$ 9,730.00
C.2	Repair Shallow Floor Spalls and Delaminations	SF	10	\$ 34.75	\$ 347.50
C.3	Repair deep floor spalls and delaminations	SF	10	\$ 62.55	\$ 625.50
C.4	Epoxy inject vertical cracks	LS	50	\$ 69.50	\$ 3,475.00
C.5	repair wall spalls	SF	30	\$ 34.75	\$ 1,042.50
W.1	wall edge concrete repair	SF	200	\$ 34.75	\$ 6,950.00
W.2	concrete pedestal repair	SF	5	\$ 34.75	\$ 173.75
F.1	constructions safety fencing	SF	250	\$ 5.56	\$ 1,390.00
S.1	ridgid frame bent member repair	LF	4	\$ 435.07	\$ 1,740.28
S.2	ridgid frame web puncture repair	EA	3	\$ 347.50	\$ 1,042.50
S.3	replace purlin bracing	EA	68	\$ 229.35	\$ 15,595.80
S.4	rigid frame column replacement	EA	5	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 20,850.00
S.5	Portal frame replacement	EA	4	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 27,800.00
S.6	miscellaneous steel removal	EA	4	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,780.00
S.7	full roof replacement	SF	13400	\$ 18.77	\$ 251,451.00
S.8	replace miscellaneous hardware	EA	1	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00
O.1	clean and paint steel	SF	5100	\$ 53.38	\$ 272,217.60
O.2	remove existing electrical conduit	LF	400	\$ 13.90	\$ 5,560.00
TOTAL COST					\$ 626,246.43